

## Invertis University NH-24, Bareilly-243123, U.P.

## 2. Committee to monitor adherence to the Code of Conduct:

University has a team of faculty members named as "Proctorial Board" headed by a senior faculty member designated as "Chief Proctor" for monitoring of adherence to the Code of Conduct. The Chief Proctor shall be appointed by the Vice-Chancellor from among the teachers of the university not below the rank of an Associate Professor. The Chief Procter shall assist the Vice-Chancellor in exercise of the powers as a disciplinary authority in respect of students of the University and shall also exercise such powers and perform such duties in respect of discipline as may be assigned to him by the Vice-Chancellor in this behalf from time to time.

- The chief proctor shall be assisted by Proctors and Assistant Proctors whose numbers shall be fixed by the Vice-Chancellor. At least one of the proctor/Assistant Proctor will be female, if the Chief Proctor is male.
- Proctors and Assistant Proctors shall be appointed by the Vice-Chancellor in consultation with the Chief Proctor.
- The Chief Proctor, Proctors and Assistant Proctors shall hold office for a period of two years.

The Chief Proctor, Proctors and Assistant Proctors shall perform their duties in addition to their normal teaching work.

Committee Link: <a href="http://www.invertisuniversity.ac.in/pdf/AQAR-2020-21/Criteria-VII/7.1.10-2-Notice-20-21.pdf">http://www.invertisuniversity.ac.in/pdf/AQAR-2020-21/Criteria-VII/7.1.10-2-Notice-20-21.pdf</a>

MOM Link: <a href="http://www.invertisuniversity.ac.in/pdf/AQAR-2020-21/Criteria-VII/7.1.10-2-MOM-20-21.pdf">http://www.invertisuniversity.ac.in/pdf/AQAR-2020-21/Criteria-VII/7.1.10-2-MOM-20-21.pdf</a>